GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM LAW & JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 25th Oct., 2021

No. A. 45011/2/2021-LJE: The 3rd Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge Court at Aizawl which appears under the Special Court Column No. 1 issued vide this Department's Notification No. A. 45011/2/2021-LJE dt. 5.7.2021 for specifying the Court of Session as Special Courts for the purpose of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 (Central Act No. 33 of 1989) should be read and corrected as the 2nd Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge Court, Aizawl.

This issues with the approval of the Gauhati High Court (Vigilance) vide letter No. HC. VII-22/2010 (Pt. A)/4276/A dt. 16.9.2021.

Sd/- HELEN DAWNGLIANI

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Memo No. A. 45011/2/2021-LJE

Dated Aizawl, the 25th Oct., 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Speaker/Deputy Speaker, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of States, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati with reference to his letter No. HC. VII-22/2010 (Pt. A) 27-01/A dt. 24.6.2021.
- 9. Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench.
- 10. District & Sessions Judge, Aizawl/Lunglei.
- 11. Courts of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Aizawl/Lunglei.
- 12. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram with 3 (three) copies for publication in the Mizoram gazette to Law and Judicial Deptt.

13. Guard file.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram u....